greq — FA\LIBRARY\UBRARYML\2017 0BC CONSTRUCTION NOTES\GREENPARKAGP = 14x18—NOTES—2017-VA3-PKG-A4—16036.dwg ~ Fri, Sep 29 2017 — 2:17 PM

AL

CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND

SPEC'S AND TO CONFORM TG THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. THESE
REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINTMUM
SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC.

&

BOOF CONCTRUCTION

NO.210 {50.25kg/m?) ASPHALT SHNGLES, 10mm (3/87) PLYWOOD
SHEATHHG WITH "H® CUPS, APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES © B10mm (24)
OL. MAY. APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm (3'-07)
FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MM, 300mm (12°) BEYOND INNER FACE OF
EXTERIOR WALL, (FAVES PROTECTION MOT REQTD FOR ROOF SLOPES 812
OR CREATER) 3R:@9 (2747} TRUSS BRACING @ 1B30mm (6'-07) O.C.-
AT BOTIOM CHORD, PREFIN. ALUM. EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL &
VENTED SOFFTT. PROVIDE KE & WATER SHIELD TO ALL RODF/WALL
SURFACES SUSCEPTIBE TO ICE DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING T0 BE
FASTOMD 150 (67 cfc ALONG EDGES % WIERMEDITE SUPPORTS WHEN
TRUSSES SPACED GREATER THAM 406 ({157}, ATTIE YENTLADON 1:300 OF
INSULATED: CEILING AREA WITH MIN. 25% AT EAVES & WM. 25X AT RIDGE
(08¢ $.19.1.2).

ERAVE WALL CONSTEUCTION {27x5™) (SB-12-TABLE JLLZA)
SIDMG AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1727} VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, CONTIN.
SHEATHING WENBRANE, D.88 (RS) RIGID INSULATION, 3Bx14D (2°x67)
STUGS @ #00mm (157 OC., RS 3.87 (R22) WSULATION AND APPR.
VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIL AR BARRIER, 13mm {1/2°) BT
ORYWALL FHISH. SDING TO BE M. 200mm (87 ABOVE PMNISH GRADE.
REFER 10 OBC $B-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR REQURED MINGIM THERMAL
INSULATION REQUIREWENTS, }

SIOHG AS PER ELEV., 1938 {1%2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, CONTIN.
SHEATHING WEMBRANE. 1imm (77167 DXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38:89
(247 STUDS © #06mm {167 O.C. (MAX. HEGHT 3000mm (3°-107)),
WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACWG. RLFER TO NOIE 19 WHERE FLOOR
EXISTS ABOVE GARAGE.

SONG TO BE WAL 200mm (87 ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

(SB-12-TABLE 311240
STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CORFORMING T0 0.8.C. 9.27.1.1(2) & 9.28
THAT ENPLOY A MASKUN 10min AR SPACE BEHED THE CLADDING WITH
POSTIVE DRANAGE TO THE EXT. AND APPLIED PER MAMUFACTLRERS
SPECIFCATIONS O 25mm (1) WH. 0.86 (RS) EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED
RICD POLYSTYRENE (N APPR. AIR BARRIER ON 3Br140
{2737} STUOS @ 405 (1€7) O.C. RSl 387 {R2Z) BATT INSUL, APPR, §
ML POLYETHYLENE VIPOUR BARRER, 1ne (1/27) GYPSIM BORD
INTERIOR. ISR STUCCD 10 BE MIN. 200 (87 ABOVE FIMSH GRADE.
REFER TO OBC SB—12, CHAPTER § FOR REQUIRED WNMUM THERMAL
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS.

SINCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2°x47) ~GARAGE WALLS

STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO O.BC. 9.77.1.1.(2) & 9.78
THAT EMPLOY A MINRUW 10mm AR SPACE BEHMD THE CLADDING WITH
POSTVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIICATIONS OVER 25mm (17} M. DXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGD
POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED AR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 3889 {247
STUDS O 405 (157 0.C. (MAX. HEGHT 3000mm (9'~10%)), WITH APPR.
DICONAL WALL BRACING. REFER TO NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR EXISTS

ADOVE GARAGE.

STUCED TO BE MIN. 200 (87 ABOVE PHISH GRADE

WALLS ADJACENT TO ATHC = NO CLADDING

0:88 {R5) RGO INSULATON, J8x140 (Zx67) STUDS @ 400mm (157)
0., RSI 3.87 [R22) INSURATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND .
APPR. CONTH. AIR BARRER, 13mm (1/27) INTERIOR GRYWALL FINSH.
MID-HEGHT BLOCKING REQ'D. IF NO SHEATHING APPLED. REFER TO 08C
5B-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR ADDIOMAL THERMAL RISULATION REGUIREMENTS.

"3 (SB=12-TARE 3132.A)
S0mem (47) FACE BRICK, 25mm (17 AR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm
(7/8%7":0.03} GMV. METAL TEES @ 406mm (167} O.C. HORZONTAL
5i0mm {24%) 0.C. VERTICAL APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 0.B8 (RS)
RIGI) INSULATION, 384140 (26} STUDS © #08mm (167 OL., RS
387 [R22) INSKLATION AND APPROVED YAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROVED
CONTR. AR BARRER. T3mm {1/2") T, DRYWALL FINSH PROVIDE
WEEP HOLES @ 80fmm (327} 0.C. BOTTON COURSE AND OVER
OPENINGS. PROVIDE GASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (5°) BEHIND
BUADING FAPER. BRAK T BE MN. 150mm (67) ABOVE PINSH GRADE
REFER TO 08C 58-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR REQUIRED MINMA THERMAL
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS.
BRICK VENFER CONSTRUCTION (27x4"}— GARAGE WALLS
90men (47} FACE BRICK, 25mm {17} AR SPACE, 2180xD.76mm
(7/8%7"xD.037) GALY. MEVAL TIES O 408mea (167) O.C. HORIZOATAL
610mm {24") 0.C. VERTICAL APPROVED SHEATHNG PAPER, 11mm
{7/16") EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING, 3&uB3 (2%} STUOS @ 406mm
{i67 0. (WAX HEGHT 3000mm (9'-10%) WITH APPROVED DIAGONAL
WALL BRACING. REFER TO NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR DXISTS ABOVE
GARAGE. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm {327) O.C. BOITON COURSE
AND CYER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FIASHING UP MIN. 150mm (67
BEHHD BUKDING PAPER,
ERICK 7O BE MIN. 150mm (67) ABVE FINISH GRADE.

STUCCO WAL CONSTRUCTION (27:87)

STUCCO CLADDNG SYSTEM CONFORUING T0 O.B.C. 3.27.1.4(2) & 9.78
THAT EMPLOYS A MINMUN 10mm AR SPACE BEHING THE CLADDING WITH
POSTHE DRAKAGE 70 THE EXTERKOR AND APPLED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECFICATIONS DVER 25mm (17) MIN. 0.88 (RS) ETRUDED OR
EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYREME ON APPR. CONTIN. AR/MOISTURE BARRIER
ON SBxTA0 (267) STLDS © 406mm (167 0.C, RSI 357 (R22) BATT
NSUL., APFR. 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRER, 13mm (1/2)
CYPSUM WALLBOARD NTERIOR FINISH, STUCCO TO 5 M. 200 (87)
ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFIR TO 0BC SB-12, CHAFTER 3 FOR REQURED
MMM THERMAL NSULATION REDUIREMENTS. .

STRUDET
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

INC,

©

®

® ©®

FOR BEARMG PARTIIONS 38x88 (2x4") © 406mm (167) 0C.
FOR 2 STOREYS AND 305mm {127} O.L. FOR 3 STOREYS,
NON-BLARNG PARTITIONS 38x89 (2°x47) @ £10mm (247 O,
PROVIDE 38x89 {2"4} BOTTOM PLATE AND 2/38x89 {2/2%47)
TOP PLATE. 13m (1727 WE ORYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS,
PROVIDE 38:140 (2'%6%) STUOS/PLATES WHERE NOTEL.

EQUNDATION $ALL/FOOTINGS: {215 5.215.4, 9032, 9.1422.21

230mm {97 POURED CONC. FOTH. WALL $5MPa (2200psi) WITH
DTUMINOUS DAMPPRODFING ARD DRAINAGE LAYLR. DRAINAGE LAYER
REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL, EXTENDS 900 (2°-117) BELOW FIH.
GRADE. DRAINGE LAYER IS NOT REQ'D. ¥ FOUNDATION WALL IS
WATERPROOFED. MAXIMUM PDUR HEKHT 2330 (7°-107) ON 500%155
(20°6") CONTINUOUS KLYLD COWC. £1C. BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR T0
BACKALING, AL FOOTINGS SHAIL REST ON KATURAL UNDETURBED
SOL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FRL.

|

SIRIP FOOTINGS — FOR TOWNHOUSES
FOR STRP FOOTNG SEZES REFER TO BLOCK FOUNDATION PLAN.

ASSUMEC 120 KPa (18 psi} SOL BIARING CAPACITY FOR
TOWNHOUSES, 10 BE VERIFED ON SIIE

~MAXIUM FLOOR LVE 10AD OF 2.4kPa, {50pef.) PER FLOOR.

—RIFFR T S04 REPORT FOR SOIL COMDITIONS AND BEARMNG
CAPACRY,

FOLUNDATION DRMMNAGE OBC, 9142, & 9143,
100mm {47 Dk FOUNDATION DRANAGE THE 150mm (57) CRUSHED
STONE O¥ER AND AROUND DRANAGE THIS,

BASEMENT SLAR 0BC. 0.51.8.01)(k), 9.36.45(1), 9.25.3.3{15)

80mm {3"WIN. 25MPa (3500psi} COKC, SLAB ON 10Cmm (47)
COARSE CRAMULAR FILL, OR 20MPa. (300Cpsi) CONC, WITH
DAMPPROCFING BFLOW SEAB. UNDER SIAB INSULATION PER SB-12
301 7(5)8} where required.

ALL SUB JOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE SEALED TO MANTAN AR
BARRIER.

HOOD SURFLOORS (SFE 0BG, 9.2314 X 930211

F-l'igoném {3/4) MR, T & G SUBFLOOR UNDER GROUND FLOOR FINISH

16mm (5/87) T&G SUBFLOOR UNDER SECOND FLOOR FINSH FLOOR.
16mm (5/87) PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAY FOR CERAMIC THE APPIICATION.
smm [1/47) PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAYMENT UNDER RESHIENT &
PARQUET FLOORNG.

ATIC INSULATON (58=12-TABE 313.2.4) {S8-12-3.1.18)
&S| 10.56 (REC) BLOWN N ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR
BARRIER, 15mm (5/8") INT. DRYWALL FIN'SH OR APPROVED EQUAL.
RSI 352 (R20) WIN. ABOVE NER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL

-5mm (1/47) MAX BETWEEN ADJACENT TREADS

UNIFORM RISE
OR LANDINGS
~10men (1727 WAX BETWEEN TALLEST &
. SHORTEST RISE N FLIGHT
MAX. RISE = 200 (7-7/8")
MIN. RUN - 210 (B~1/47)
MIN. TREAD - 235 (9-1/47)
MAX, NOSING =25 (17}
MIN. HEADROOM = 1950 ('-57)
RAIL @ LANDING - 900 (2'=11")
RAIL @ STAR = 8§65 (2'—107} to 965 {3’27}
MIN. STAR WIDTH = 860 (2'—107)
MIN. RUN = 150 %5"
MIN. AVG, RUN = 200 (8

FINISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm {4") BETWEEN
PICKETS. CLIARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAL AND SURFACE BEHRD 11 10
BE 50 (2°) MM, HANDRALS TO BE CONTINUOUS EXCEST FOR NEWEL
POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION | '

INJESIOR GUARDS. —0BC, 9.8~
INTERIOR GUARDS: 900mm (2'=117) MIN. HICH
900mm (267 HICH GUARD WHERE DISTANCE FROM PORCH TO FIN.
CGRADE IS 1£55 THAN 1800mm (17, 1070mm (42°7) HICH GUARD IS
REQURED WHERE DISTAHCE EXCEEDS 180¢mm {71%).

Sk1 PLATE ANCHORAGE

38489 (247 SUL PLATE WITH 13mm {1/27 DWA ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm {8} LONG, EWBEDDED WA, 100mm (47) NIG CONC. &
ZA0Dmm (7-107) O.C., CALLKING OR 25 (17) MIK. MINERAL WOOL
BETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FOTH. WALL

USE NON=SHRINK GROUT 70 LEVEL SLL PLATE WHEN REGUIRED.

BASEMENT INSULATION  (SB=12-31.17), 02523 0.1326)
FOUNDARION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED
FROM THE UNOERSIDE GF THE SUSFLOOR TO NOF MORE THAN 200mm
{67) RBOVE THE PNISHZD FLOOR & MO CLOSER THAN S0mm. (27) OF
THE BASEMENT SLAB. RSIS.52ci (R20ci} BLANKET INSULATION TO HAVE
APPROVED YAPOUR BARRIER. RECOMMEND DAMPPRODF WITH BULDING
PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WAL AMD INSULATION UP TO GRADE
LEVEL. NOTE: FILL HEGHT INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR WALLS. AR
BARRIER TO BE SEALFD TO FOUNDATION WALL WITH CAULKING.
CONTINUOUS ISULATION (i) 15 NQT TO BE IRTERRUPTED BY FRAMING.

18x89 (2747 STUDS © 405mm (167 O.C. 3889 (2t} SLL
PLATE ON DAMPPROOFING MATERWL, 13mm {1/27) OM. ANCHOR
BOLTS. 200mm (57} LDNG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm {4} WNTO
CONC. © 2400mm (7'-107) 0.C. 100mm (47) HGH CONC. CURB
ON 305x155 {12%6") CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT
MD-HEGHT I WAL 15 UNFRISHED,

STEEL BASFMENT COLUMN (SFE OBC. 9153.3)
B9mm{3-1/27) DIA x £.78mm{0.188") STL COL WITH A NIN.
CAPACITY OF 1DB.6KN (24,000ibs.) WITH 150x150x9.5
(5"6"<3/87) STL TOP & BOTION FLATE.

SIEEL_COLLMN

90mm{3-1/27) DA x 4.78mwn(D.1887) STL COL WITH
100x100:6.0 (#7x4"x1/47) TOP & BOTTOM PLATES. AELD WELD
BOTION PLATE T0 100x250x12.5 (4710127 BASE PLATE &/W
2=12mm Dl % 300mm LONG x50mm HOOK ANCHORS
[2=1/212"2"). TIE COLUMN TO STUD WALL WITH 2-3243.175
(5 /47 1/87) STEEL STRA? WELDED TO COLUMN AND FASTENED
TO STuR WiTH 2-S05 5.35x38 {1/47x1 1/27) SCREWS MANUF,
BY SIMPSOH STRONG TiZ.

CONCRETE. PRASTER

BFAV POCKET OR Z00x200 (8°x8") POURED CONC. NB WALLS.
MR, BEARING $0mm (3-1/27)
19:38 (1727} CONTNUOUS WOOD STRAPPIRG BOTH SIDES OF
STEEL BEAM. {DBC. 923.4.3{3¢})

GARAGE SLAR -
100mm {47 32MPa (4640psi) CONC, SLAD WNH 5-8% AR

(2)

ENTRAINMENT ON OPTIONAL 100 (#7) COARSE GRANULAR FEL WITH

COMPACTED SUB-BASC OR COMPACTED NAIME FILL.

CIRECT YENTING GAS FURNACE VENT
@ DIREST YENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. $0Cmm (367} FROM A GAS

REGULATOR, MiN, 300mm (127) ABOVE FIN. GRADE. FROM AL

OPENINGS, DXHAUST AND INTAKE YENTS. HRY INTAKE T0 BE A MN,
07 1830mm (6'-07) FROW ALL EXHAUST TERMIKALS. RZFER TO GAS

UNLZATION COOE.

DIRECT YENTING GAS FIREPLACE VENT
@ DIRLST VENF GAS FIRLPLACL. VENT 10 BL A MINWAM 300mm {127)

FROM ANY OPINING AMD ABCVE FIN, GRADE. REFER TO GAS

SIOPE TO FRONT (EXTERIOR) AT 1% M. UTLEATION COOE.
INTERIOR GARACE WALLS & CENINGS = W CIST STRAPPING AND BRIDGWG (SEE ORC. 9.239.4)
13mm (1/2°) GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEWING BETWEE @ Temm (/87 T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOGD F.O0R p—

P MM, RSL 0.B3 (R-5) RIGD CONTIRUOUS INSULATION. TOTAL MIN.
RSL 478 (R-27) FOR WALLS.

CELING INSULATION= RSI. 5.45 (R31). TAPE AND SEAL ALL

JOINTS ARIGHI PIR 08, 9.10.9.16.

DOCR AND FRAME GASPROOFED, DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF

CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPING PER

08C §.10.13.15.

EXTERIOR STEP

PRECAST CONCRETE STEP CR WOOD STEP WRERE NOT EXPOSED
TG WEATHIR, MAX. RISE 200mm (7-7/B7) MIN. TREAD 250mm
(9-1/27). SEE OBC. 9.8.9.2, 9.8.9.3. & 9810,

CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED 10 EXTERKR.
(USE 100mm (47 DUk SMOOTH WALL VENT PIPE).

BSULATED ATTIC ACCESS (0B~

@ AT ACCESS HATCH. WITH WIN. DIMENSION OF 545:700mm
[21-5/2"%27-4/27) & A MIN. AREA 07 0.32 SQM. {344
SOFL) WITH WEATHERSTRIPPING. RS) 3.52 (R20} RKID
HSUATION. BACKING. SEE DBC SB-12, 3.1.1.8.

FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS —ORC, 921,

TOP OF FIREPLACE CHINNIY SHALL SE $t5mm (3'-07) ABOVE
VHE HIGHEST POINT Al WHICH (T COMES IN CONJACT WilH THE
ROGT AND 610mm (2'-07) ABOVE THL ROOF SURFACE WITHN A
HORIZ, DETAMCE OF 3050mm (10'-07) FROM THE CHIMNEY.

4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14") DEEP.

E

QC“E@

MECHANICAL £XHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED BY
DBC. $.32.3.5. & 9.32.3.10.

STEFL BEARING PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS
260x280¢15 (117¢11°%5/87) STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND
280280x12 (11°%11%2/2°} STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEANS
BEARNG ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, AMCHORED WITH 2-19mm
{3/47 x 200mm {87 LONG CALV. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK
COURSE. LEVEL WM HON-SHRINK GROUT.

S0UD WOOD BEARING FOR WOOD STUD WALLS

SOLID BEARING 10 85 AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
MEMBER. SOLE WOOD BEARING COMPRISZD OF BULT-UP #0GD
STUDS TO BF CONSTRUCTED N ACCORDANCE WITH 0BC
9.17.4.2(2).

Llass B VENT

ULL. RATED CLASS “B” VENT 6t0mm {2'-0) ABOWE THE PGINT
W CONTACT Wik THE  ROQF FOR SLOPLS UP TQ 9/12, REFER
0 THE ONTARO GAS UTRJZATION CODE.

BASEMENT WOOD POST (OBC 9.17.4)
3-18cHD (3-2%67) BULT-UP~POST ON METAL BASE SHOE
ANCHORED TO OONC. WITK 32.7 DI BOLT, 406xd06x203

® ® O

®

HOUSE AND GARAGE. WALL INSULATION = RGI 387 (R22) BATESH

{16x16™8") CONC. F1G. OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON DRAWING.

STEPPED FOOTINGS (QRC 9.15.3.8)
ME, HOWSZ. STEP = 600mm (247).
MAY, VERT, STEP = 600mm {247).

SLAB ON GRADE

MN. 100mm (4" CONCRETE SLAB OM GRADE QN 100mm (47}
COMRSE GRANULAR PiL. REINORCED WITH 6xB-W2.9x%2.9 NISH
PLACED KEAR WID-DEPTH OF SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32 WPo
(4640 psi) WTH 5-8% AR ENTRANSENT ON COMPACTED
SUB-GRADE. UNDER SLAB WSULATION AS PER OBC. SB-12
3.0.1.7.05)(6) AND SB-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2. where required.

*G ©

o)

CERANIG TLL APPLICATION [® SEE 0BG $.30.6. *) 6mm (1/47) PANEL
TYPE UNDZRLAY UNDER RESILENT & PARQUET FLOORING. {* SEE 0BC

9.302%)

FLOGR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100me (6'-11") T BE BRIDGED
WIH 38:38 (2x2) CROSS BRACING OR SOUO BLOCKING @ 2100mm
(6'-117) OC. WAX, AKD WHTRE SPECKILD §Y JOIST TABLES A-1 OR
A-2 STRAPPING SKALL BE 19x64 {173 @ 2100mm ('-117) OC.

UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CEHING TINSH IS APPLEED. {* SEE 98C

92394, %)

EXPCSED BULDING FACE —0RC, 01013,
EXIERICR WALLS 10 HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATG OF NJT LESS THAN
45 min, WIERD LWNTING DISTANCE (1D} & LESS THAN L.2u (¥'-117).

WHERE THE L0 15 1ESS THAN 600mm {1'~117) THE EXPOSING

FACE

SHALL BE CLAD IN NON-COMBUSHBRL MATERIAL SEC CLEVATIONS FOR

ADDMONAL NOTES.

FOR MAX, 2500 men (5—27) PORCH DEFTH (SHORTEST D), 125mm {4
7/8") 32MPa {4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AR ENTRANMENT. RERF,
WIH 104 BARS @ 200mm (7 7/87} 0.C. EACH WAY N BOTIOM THRD
OF SLAH, 600K600 (23 5/8"x 23 5/8%) 10% DOWELS & 620mm {23
5/87 O.£., ANCHORED IN PCRIMETER FDTN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB MIM.

1.0% FROM DOOR. SIAB TO HAVE WIN 73mm (37} BEARING ON

FOTN.

WALLS, PROVIDE (L1) LNTELS OVZR CELLAR DOCR AND WITH 100mm {47)

END BEARING.
BEICK CHECK

THE FDTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE.REDUCEG 70 EESS THAN S0mm (3-1/27)
THICK TO A WAX. CEPTH OF 560mm (257) AND SHALL BE TIED TO THE
FACING MATERWL WITH METAL TES SPACED 200mm (87) OC. VERTICAILY
AND $00mm (367) O.C. HORIZONTALLY. FILL SPACE BETWEIN WALL AND

FACIHG SOLID WITH WORTAR.

CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING (2.0Kpg, SMOW LOADY

38x140 {2'%67 RAFTERS @ 406mm {16°C:C.) FOR MAX 11°=7" SPAN,
380184 {8} RDCE BOARD. 38x89 (247) COLLAR TIES AT MIDSPANS.
CELING JOISTS 10 BE 38x83 (2°¢47) O 406mm (167) O£ FOR MAX,
2830mm (3'-3") SPAN & 38:140 (2%67) @ 406 (167} OL. FOR NAX.

H450mm {14°-77) SPAN.

RAFTERS FOR BUKT=UP ROOF T0 BE 38:B3 (2'x4") & 610mm (247}
0C. WITH A 36:83 (2'%47) CENIRE POST TO THE TRUSS BLLOW,

LAJERALY BRACED © 1800mm (6'-07) 0.C. VERTICALLY.

Tw0 STOREY VOLUME SPACES

ZFOR A WAXRUM 5490 mm (18-0") HEGHT AND MAXNIUM SUPPORTED
ROCF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x140 (2-2746") SPRJZ
CONTIN. STUDS @ 305mm (127 OC. (JRIFLE UP AT EVERY THRD
DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) C/W 95 (3/87) THCK EXT. PLYOOD
SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKNG SETWEEN WOOD STUDS ©
1220 mm {(4#'-07) O.C. VERTICALLY. ~FOR WAiS WITH HORD. DXSTANCES
NOT EXCL:DING 2500 mm (9'-67, PROVIDE 38x140 (267 STUDS @
406 (167 0.C. WITH CONTINUOUS 2-38x140 (2-267J10P PLATES +

1=38x140 (1-2"67) BOTIOM PLATE & WINIMUM OF 3-38xi84

(3=2"87)

CONI. HEADER &7 GRND. CEIUNG LEVEL TOS-NAILED & GLUZD AT TOR,

BOTIOM P_ATES AND HEADERS.

AND} CONTINUDUS MR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFTT.

BARTYWALLS
TYPICAL 1 HOUR RAVED PARTYWALL
REFER TO DETARLS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

EXTERIQR WALLS FOR WALK—OQUT CONDITIONS
@ THE EXTZRIOR BASEMENT SIUD WALL 0 BE 38:M40 (2°€7)
STUDS @ 406mm (167) o.c. DR 38:83 (2%47) SNTS @

EXPOSFD FLOOR TQ EXTERIOR  (SBol2-=TAME JA12A)
PROVIDE RSI 546 (R31) INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER

MNDOWS:
1} - -
AT LLAST 0N B:LROOM WIKDOW OK A G:N FLOOR 15 10 HAVE WM.

0.35m2 UNCESTRUCTED GLAZED OR OPENALE ARA WITH WL CLEAR
oy TEH & 30 on (-3

A GUARD 1S REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WIHDOW STL 15 LOCATED
LESS THAN 4B0mm (1-77) ABOVE PL FLOCR AND THE DISIAMCE FROM
;'IEFI?-I) FLOOR TO THE ADACENT GRADE 1S GREATER THAH 1800mm
511

3 -

AL WROCH WELLS [0 DRAN TO FOONING LEVEL PER 0BC 9.146.3,
" CHECK WiTH THE LOCAL ALTHORITY.

EXIERIOR. WINDOWS
@ 'L DIXTERRR WIRDOHS T0 COMPEY MTH REQUREMINTS STATED I

08L~DN. B-9.7.1.7. & SBI2-3.1.1%

noars,

1) =
AL EXTERIOR DOORS T0 COMPLY WiTH TIKRMY. RESISTANCE AS STATED
08C. 58-12-3.1.19.

2) EXTERICR LA i KA 131
AL EXTEROR SUDKG GLASS DOORS TO COMPLY WITH 4
PERFORMANCE AS STATED IN 0.8.. SB-12-31.19,

CENERALL

1} WECHAMICA_ VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.3 AR CHANGES PR
HOUR AVFRAGED (WER 24 HOURS, SIF MECHARICAL DRAMMCS.

KL DOWNSPOUTS TD DRAN ANAY FROM THE BURDING AS PER 0BT
976.18.2. AHD NUNKPAL SUANDARIS.

KA REPFORCEVENT FOR FUTURE GRAR BAFG N VAN DATHINCS
REIN-GROEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALED ADMCENT 1O WATER
CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB N WAN BATHROOM. REFER TO 0RC.
9523, 38380)d) & 3B1I35MN.

2)

)]

4) MR BARRERS
AL AR SARFER SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH 0.8.C.-DK. 8, 9253

LUMBER:

1} AL LUVBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NG.2 GRADE, UMLESS ROTED OTHERWISE.

2) LUNBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIGR 10 BE SPRUCE Mo2 CRACE
PAESSURT TREATED OR CEDAR, UNIESS NOTED CTHERWSE

3) AL LAMMATED VENEFR LUMBER {LV.L) BEAWS, GRDTR TRUSSTS, AND
WCIAL HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOFE FRAWNG 10 BE DESIGRED
& CERTFED BY TRUSS MAMUF,

4) (VL BEAMS SHLE BE 20E-2950F% NIN. ML EACH PUY OF 1A WITK
89mm {3 1/2°) LONG COUMON WIRE MALS @ 30Dmm (12°) OL.
STAGGERED N 2 ROWS FOR 184,240 & 300mn (7 1/4°9 1/2, 11

7/87) DEPTHS AND STAGGERED M 3 ROWS FOR GREATER DEPTHS AND FOR

4 PLY MEMBERS ADO 13mm (1/27 Di GALY, BOLTS BOITED AT
ND-DEPTH OF DEAM © 815mm (3-07) OC.

5} PROMDE TOP MOUNE BEAW BANGERS TYPE "SCL™ MANLFACTURED BV
SMPSCN STRONG-TIE DR EQUAL FOR ALL 1VI BEAN TO Boas
CONNECTIONS UMLESS NOTED GTHLRWISE.

) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANCERS FOR ALL JOISTS AKD BILT-UP
WO0D MIMGERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BULT-UP WOUD MEMBERS.

7) W00D FRAMNG NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATVE, B CONTACT
WITH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONCRETE Br AT LEAST
7 mi. POYETHILENE FEM, No. 50 (45%s) ROLL RODFING OR GTHER
DAUPPROGTNG MATERIM, SXCEPT WHERE THE WODD WEMEER IS AT LEAST
150mm {67 ABOVE THE GROUND.

SIEEL:
1} STRUCTURAL STEFL SHAIL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA—GA0.21 GRADE 3SOM.
*STRUCTURA, QUALTY". PER DBG. B-9.23.4.3,

2) REINFORCMNG STEEL SHALL CONFORM TC CSA-G30-13W GRADE 4GOR,

STUCCO:

1) AL STUOCD WALLS TO HAVE A MKW 10mm AR SPACE BENND THE
CLADDING WIH POSITIVE DRANAGE TO THE EXTERICR. THE EXTERICR
SHEATHMG WUST NOT BE GVPSUM BASED. AiL STUCOG 10 BE WSTAULED
AS PEA MANUFACTURERS SPECIICATIONS.

67 6 & 20V

THE MINMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING

ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO
THZ FOLLOWING SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER 0BC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,

LEGEND
®  CLASS 'B* VENT e %mexursgmg?

= DUPLEX OUTLET
THEGHT AFE)

©=  puPLEX CUTLEY

(12" ABOVE SURFACE)

. GF1 DUPLEX OUTLET
©= Q8 WEATHERPROOF ety
«; DUPLEX GUTLET O (HEIGHT  AF.F)
Q} POT LIGHT @  HEAW DUTY OUTLET
(220 vok}
LIGHT FIXTURE .<:>. LIGHT FIXTURE
Xt (PULL CHAN) (CEILING MCUNTED)
—~+  SWITCH (:). LIGHT FIXTURE
~ 7 (WALL MOUNTED)

@ QFL00R DRAIN = & Euoss giB

N

GSA. COMBINED SMOKE ALARM AND
'COD. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR/ALARM

DJ =~ DOUBLE JOIST
SJ == SINGLE JOIST

POINT LOAD
XQ\’ FROM ABCVE

T — TRPLE JOIST

LVL — LAMMNATED VENEER
LUMBER

P.T. PRESSURE TREATED
1UMBER
GT. GIRDER TRUSS

BY ROGF TRUSS MANUF.
F
I- ZA‘_ ZT FLAT ARCH

T CA T CURVED ARCH
e,
Bescpee MEDICINE CABINET

CONC. BLOCK WAL

SPECIAL WALL CONSTRUCTICN
SEE NUTE ON PLANS

SOU0 WOOD EEASNG (SPRIXE Mo 7).
SOUD BEARING TG B2 AS WIDE AS SUPPORTEL VEMBER OR
AS DRECTED BY STRUCTURA. ENGINEER,
SCLID BEARING TO B WU 2 PIECES.

foie0ace]d
‘95
o -4

SOLD WOOD SEARING 10 MATCH FROM ABIVE
A3
é‘
NCTE: SOUC BEARNG TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTZD
LINTEL fBEAM

COMPONENT (9.10.19.3.(3)).

CARROM NONOXDE ALARM (QBC ¢ .3X4.)

WHERS A FUEL=BURNING APPUANCE 15 INSTALED I A DWELLING LMT, A
TARBON MONCUDE DETECTOR CONFORMING T0 CaM./C0A-B.15.C5A 6.19
DR 42034 $HUL BE MNSTALED ABJACENT 10 EACH SLEEPING AREA
CARBON MONOYDE DETECTOR(S) SHML BE PERMAMENILY WIRED 50 THAT
TS ACTVATON WEL ACTVATE ALL CARBON MONCXDE DETECTORS AND EE
EQUIPPED WTH AN ALARM THAT 5 AUDBLE WITHEY BEDROOMS WHEN THE
ITERVENIRG DOORS ARE CLOSED.

PROVDE CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT [EAKAGE OF SOIL Gas
IO THE BIAUDING ¥ RECUIRED.

PER SB12-3.1.1,12., A DRAN WATER HEAT RECOVERY {DWHR)
UNIT SHALL BE INSTALLED M EACH CWELLING UNIT TO RECENVE
DRAIN WATER FROM ALL SHOWERS OR FROM AT LEAST TWQ
SHOWERS WHERE THERE ARE TWO OR MORE SHOWERS IN THE
DWELLING UNIT, DOES NOT APPLY IF THERE ARE NO SHOWERS
NO STOREY BENEATH ANY OF THE SHOWERS.

PENETRATIO ITERD) SEALZD
b T TR Sues O B Hsem (12 os. SECTION 3.1.4.1. °
LOOSE STERL LWIELS 1 PLIANCE P, 11 2012 0BC. — ON. REG. 332/12
::; ff: 1/ 23 ! i:‘/zﬁ x .‘L/ ‘;5‘}(‘9“"90"5-"” THESE CRAWINGS HAVE BEEN
3 TR T ey feoupoveT At | Notes DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH THE 2012
L4 =67 x 3~1/2" x 3/8"L (150x90x1G.04 eling with Atlic Space 10.56 [ K20 at inner foce
L5 =6 : 4" x/J/;'L {150::(100;10.&) ) Winimum BSI (RY value R60) J of exterior wells CBC AND AL AMENDMENTS AS OF
(6 =7"y 4" x 3/87 {180x100x16.0] 90 KPg DNCGNEERED FLL SOL Tetmg whod e 15&? _‘r(;i;?f) BATT or SPRAY JULY 2017.
Fi = 423427018 CONCRETE PAD F1 = 48748720° CONCRETE PAD Minimum RS (R} value '
LAMINATED VENEER LUIMEER m e Rs 36:136':16: COMCRETE PAD F2 m 40::40::15' CONCREIE PAD xpo _oor 5.46 BATT oF SPRAY
WR1A  =i-1 B/4%7 1/47 (1-450184) F3 = 3030127 COCHETE PAD F3 = 3#%34x147 CONCRETE PAD inimum RSH (R) vaiue [R31)_ CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB
BT =2-1 3/8%7 1/47 (2-45x184) F4 = 24%26512° CONCRETE PAD F4 = 28"2612" CONCRETE PAD Wolls Abowe Grade 357+0.83C1] 6 ReZ + AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO THE VA3 DESIGN BEFCRE
M2 =3-1 3/4°7 1/4° (3-45¢184) F5 = 16%16"48" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 187x18%8" CONCRETE PAD Vinimum RSI (R) value {R22+5ci) § Rbci RIGID INSUL, PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
S S U s [ L e o et S e e | (i) | Spotitg, || AL DRAMNGS A SPECICATONS RE NSTRUEITS OF
=1- X —45x | ini i,
L4 =2-1 3/47x9 174" (2-45x235} Tour ol Below Gode SIob 7% SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER WHICH
W5 =3-1 5/4",9 1/4" (3_45,(235) NODE.| WIDTH [HEIGHT "5.'03’; - TYPE <H00mm below grode (mo) RIGID INsu‘ MUST SE RETURNED “T THE COMPI.I"DN DF THE "ORK.
LVISA_ wd=1 3/4°x9 1/4” {4-45:245) Cetne | Puikg “ inimum RS (R) value ALL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY
I¥L6A =1-1 3/4x11 778 (1-#52300) 1 |z-107 68 @07  |WSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR [Windows & SiG GHass 1.60 ATER BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.
V6 =2-1 3/4"xt1 7/8" {2-45x300) @l o A e R Soors {0.28)
W v i | b o se oo o T S3-12 COMPLIANCE PAGKASE ¥
VA sd— x ~45x 4 - Shylights :
B =2-1 3/4%14"  (2-45x356} H g-0l  |nTemioR sLap booR e mviae {0.49) 'Tfhb Ku‘#ithORETHfSN:ODﬂ.f i
=3 214" - Ry ahce
mmg e e e e ar | 90% Wi, | Combination space Ereclope ond equpment shal conform to the
VENEER AINTELS W00 LINTELS AND: BEAWS Tit Water Teoter e 2:::::2 & hat water selected package unless otherwise noted.
WLl =3-1/2° x 3=1/27 x 1/4°L (B9x89x6.4L) + 2-2°8° SPR. No.2 WB1 =2-27B" (2-3Bx1B4] SPR. No.2 Minimum _£F .
W2 =47 % 3-1/2° 5 57167 {102x89.7.9L) + 2=28" SPR. No2 WB2  =3-2%8" [3-38x184) SPR. No2 ; — REVISION: @ ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 0BC
Wi =5° x 3-1/27 % 57167 (12M@9790)  + 2-2%10° SPR. No2 | WBD =2-27%10° (2-35:235) SPR. No.2 Minimum _Efficienc - Amendment 0. Reg. 368/13
W4 =6 x 3-1/2" a1 7061 (151891100} + 2-2°x12° SPR. No2 | WB# =3-2710” (3-38:235) SPR. No.2 T—W'I_MJ__cm ater [T ¥ D% Doxham 2 iU MR-16-S-26 NOV. 28, 2016
WS =6 x 4 x/?/iﬁ'l. (152«102x11.0) : + 2-%12° SPR. Ne2 | WBS  =2-20127 (2-53;235& SPR. No.2 Retavery Unit (DWHR) B 1 mrereaan -
W6 =57 x 3-1/2° x SAEL (127x89x7.90 + 2-2%12° SPR. No2 | WG =3-2%12° (3-33x285) SPR. No.2 — - s e - ] ]
WP =5 x 3-1/2" x 5161 (1208979  + 3-2%12° SFR. Mo2 | WB7 =5-2712" {5-38x285) SPR. No.2 C',,H’f,:?'” tc°"""“‘.’“s é"’““;’.’:;: "'t“"“‘h:::’t.’“'“‘i&'";:'t’”";""'
Wil =5 x 3-1/2" x 506 (12780750 4 3-7xi0° SPR. NaZ | WBUI =4-%10 {4-38x235) SPR. No.2 systems "5£9.f °’;°;e ¢ SP"?’" ng waer
WO =6 x & x THETL (153a102a11.00 -+ 3-2%0° SPR. N2 | WB12 =4-2%12" (4-38x286) SPR. Mo.2 systems may use A if chove 1s mel.
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FOR FURTHER INFOR

REFER TO STANDARD WALL SECTION SHEET

MATION ON WALL

B CONSTRUCTION. < = 2 a . ? , 4
- — 2 _____._____q__?@._.__ _‘-_d__d___..a_? 2—_———-—‘:————2
I o l_ 2 9 & 5 &) A ? R 4 a
i = I < l 2 ’ : P = _ W I i M
’ |——r?’“ Iz" x 6" SPR. STUD WaALL . FIRST FLOOR _ é'l ! !
= — '—' oy i | i
o 7 7/8" ! | |
= MAX, |
T ' 2 * o I I
i Ll i | LAUNDRY RM ABOVE | | .
alE . = WOOD BLOCKING ;D " A | } | 13
- e e x
A ER P - o / i | Y 2" x 10° SPR. 16" 0.C. } / : ENG. JSTS. ¥
FIN. GRADE S R WOOD BLOCKING | / : (O SEE PLAN) 4 | | = I 3
TN, - BETWEEN JOISTS 4 B =
\.\/\\A\‘(\ ‘ L ' HELF 2" x 4" SPR. 18" O.C. ' | b
2 RING PARTITION
L ———JrL00R soISTS B o A OOR L 1" « 2 sTRarpinG 1 15 % & CONG. PTG, | B
A FLANGE OF STEEL @ | | E
= BEAM | VARIES - SEE PLAN , | [
| msutamon [ 1
. | | Aj l /\’ I
DETAIL_OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY :
(ONE RISER)
- J
— N T
: - a ':J D.J ' |
- — FIN. FIRST FLOOR l L | |
= — = - ' - - - - "= — -
7 E . 4 : | |
& i < _y l 1
— L ra
B | 2° x 6" SPR. STUD WALL @ id o . ! i
ﬁ -] & - : ] |
= < |
-1 =" — | DWARF BEARING _ | |
= WALL [ 2z STEPS AS REQUIRED -mwmwwrrj—t—e— l l
= _ ' 5 | |
N 1 — 2
N E \ - q! | I
s : 5 | 1 | |
} _ < CONT. HEADER =m———— ) : i | |
. ! P/ ¥ I
Fol o o .| Foa - l |
[ 0 l T I 4 [ 7 2 [N WORIORURI I S— I _ I
FINISHED GRADE * = DOUBLE TOP PLATE ——— _ a! = - = - - - ; :
7577y B é —{ FLOOR JoiSTS )
LS R S A I
L § zx 8 s 1 OC | PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN
4
. =—>q 12" x 6" CONC. FTG. I
4 ﬁ"
s, I INSULATION DOWN WITHIN
2" MIN. AND 67 MAX.
/\l ABOVE FINISH SLAS
/\ POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL /\/
. = THICKNESS REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
== DRAWINGS.
a = 2°x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO
§ BLOCK WATH 1/2 DIA. BOLTS ©
4 7'—10" 0.C. MAX. OVER
. DAMPROCFING MATERIAL | \
2 4" CONCRETE BLOCK \ N
< . % FIN. SLAB
F - . - 4 N a : [l
P S I ) : : GCT 0 % 2017
. < 4. ) ad ' .
d I 4 STRUDET INC, _
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
co%:. FOOTING _FU/WEFORMED Kgywwzgrsq DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY 201 2 COD E
NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR SI -
SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. (MORE THAN ONE RISER) C PLI N C E PAC E 4
4. . J e wrdersigned bos revewed ond lokes r:spms.M-ry for thie d;sqn .
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EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDGE OF ROOF A MIN,

¥'-0° (900mm) UP FROM THE RODF SLOPE 70 A LINE

1'—0" {300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL, EAVE
PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP AND SHALL
CONSIST OF TYPE "M’ OR TYPE 'S" ASPHALT COATED ROCFING SHEETS.

210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/8" PLYWOOD
SHEATHING USE ‘W CLIPS FOR TRUSSES

STARTER STRIP OF ROOF
SHINGLES REQUIRED -

2°x5” FASCIA GCARD
PREFINISHED -METAL
GUTTER, FASCIA AND
VENTED SOFRT

4" FACE BRICK MIED TO STUDS WITH
GALVANIZED 7/8" WIDE METAL TES

NOT LESS THAN

9%

BAFFLES AS REQUIRED
FOR ROCF VENTILATION

Yo

PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION @ A RATE OF
1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA UNIFCRMLY
DISTRIBUTED

/

CONVENTIONAL ROOF RAFTERS
AND CEILING JOISTS OR RGOF
I TRUSSES @ 2470.c, MAX.

CEILING JOISTS
(SEE PLAN)

A
pEpn)
TLiiitiin
O
Py

wli
il
I
i

I

;i
U

}

i
i
I
T
1

| )
AT

i
i
!
i

TOP OF WOOD PLATE

1/2° (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER
CONT. € MIL. POLY VAPOUR/AIR

BARRIER & MIN, R—60 ATNC INSULATION.
INSULATION OVER EXTERIOR WaLL MAY BE
REDUCED TO Rz0.

DOQUBLE TOP PLATE

1/2° {13mm) DRYWALL FINISH
OVER CONTINUOUS 6 ML, POLY

RN TR

{1/2" GYPSuM BOARD

INSULATION. (DRYWALL ON THE
CEIUNG ONLY WHEN THERE IS NO

Sk
iy,

[ Iplelarifiigst

© 168” o.c. HORIZONTAL AND 24°
o.c. VERTICAL

{ 2°x6" BOTTOM PLATE SECOND FLOOR ABOVE GARAGE)

LAP VAPOUR AND AIR BARRIER
4% AND SECURE TO PLATE

VAPOUR/AIR BARRIER & MIN. R-31

FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLCOR

STRUDET INC.
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

FIN. FLOCRING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

PARALLEL JOISTS:

1" AIR SPACE l

#5 BUILDING PAPER OVER CONTINUOUS
1" R—5 RIGID INSULATION, 2"x6" SPR.
STUDS @ 1670.c. FILLED WTH MIN.

e
l 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

"|‘|" WOOD BLOCKING GARAGE
per FLOOR
MANUFACTURER #15 BUILDING PAPER OVER
FLOOR JOHSTS CONTINUOUS 17 R=5 RIGID
) SEE PLAN INSULATION, 2°x6” SPR. STUDS

© 16"0.c. FILLED WITH MIN.
R=22 BATT INSULATION (TOTAL
MIN. R—27) AND & MIL. POLY
YAPOUR BARRIER

CEILING FINISH
SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
CELING FINISH

UNDER FLOOR PLATE
DCUBLE TOP PLATE

AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP

EVERY OTHER

R=-22 BATT INSULATION (TOTAL MIN, -]
R=27) AND 6 MIL. POLY VAPOUR E AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN BRICK IS OMMITED TO TYVEK HEADER WRAP
BARRIER. = DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP TIE IN CONC SLAB AT FIRST FLOOR.
= UNDER FLOOR PLATE R— MIN. 4" INTO FOUND, WALL SEAL AT SUBFLOOR &
Ry Feone WRap AT : BASE PLATE
P A
CONTINUOUS HEADER w/ R—22 DOUBLE 0P PLATE SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & s | I S WALL FLASHING
INSULATION WITHIN HEADER JOIST — =1/2“ GYPSUM BOARD BASE PLATE . =
SPACE, 6 MIL. VAPQUR BARRIER AND = B i -y — —T— WEEP H
SEAL TO JOIST AND SUBFLOOR = SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD ] 2: ' . OLES
- oA ot
[~ WA ING -
= 1 FIN. FLOCRING ON SUBFLOOR L FLASH 27\ e, | < TiS  CAULKING
= man i vy
B FINISHED_FIRST FLOOR N ]
TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT FIRST FLOGR, E | WEEP HOLES 2 \E T
SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & BASE PLATE NTL S | B
- - - ! 4
- ’ < iR {f.l 57 MIN. REINF. CONC.
SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. AT g o 201 8 il Ay PORCH SLAB. SEE
24" o.c. AT S0TTOM OF CAMITY 6 WiL. E || = = “l <% ARCHITECTURAL o
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH |y b = 2-2"x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED DRAWINGS. Lo
WEEFING AND 67 UP BEHIND BUILDING - - Hp oz I &2 TO FOUNDATION WALLS WITH — [«‘s
PAPER < b | i ) 1/2" DIA. BOLTS AT 7'-1070.c. Ot o o CONTINUOUS
_SirE o] 2 2 J ‘ | CAULK OR SEAL WITH GASKET 35 V8 \@; . 4" INTO FOUNDATION WALL s R—20 INSULATION
—————— o __FPIN.CRADF T——— { = 7 £== ' AIR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE 2 b3 L IS (DO% TAL TES o B o.c. COLD
- / I ; q; 4}_//;{: VERY. & 36" o.c. HORIZ
o 2~2"x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION o i I :
N \\/\\\\/\g,\\\},\\\)\\\)\\}l . WALLS WITH 1/2° DIA. BOLTS AT 7—10"0.c, == f——| SOUD MORTAR FILL CELLAR ) D
HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN g \ ol - 4 Tt MIN. 4° INTO FOUNDATION WALL 7 e | FOUNDATION WALL
OVER CONC. WALL oy : > : =0
‘ I INVNY, \//\ ﬁ o CONTINUOUS R—-20 INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 2° SLOPE S gx‘ . =
\\ \\ 2 o, = MIN. AND §° MAX, ABOVE FINISH SLAB WTH FIN. GRASE a, 97 FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER . _
< ,\l i MOISTURE & VAPOUR BARRIER SEALED AT TOP & : A T - CUT IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26" >
- BOTTOM. CONTINUQUS INSULATION NOT TO BE /\/.;" /\./,7 - e 107 FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER :
& FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING NSIANH y g CUT IS MORE THAN 26" a
3 PRODFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER = PN « ’ oy
S ADJACENT T0 EXT. SURFACE OF A% O o,
= FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO i : (: J POURED CONC. FON. WALL. FOR WaLL 2
£ FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "STSTEM I L= i THICKNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
L PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE -
[=]
] CONTINUDUS WATERSTOR (BITUMEN CAULKING}
% CEMENT COVE } DETAIL FOR CONCRETE DETAIL FOR COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB
F4 3" CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPg ON
g . T oA VENEER DROPPED GRADE
4" DIA. WEEPING TLES W/8"
CRUSHED STONE COVER
FIN. SLAB FINISHED SLAB
RSP
. o~
—4 R ey..j GL! g i} 201?
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T —— 2012 CODE
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TGHILY SEAL ANY GAPS WITH

MINERAL WOOL OR
NON=-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL
AS PER 0.B.C. w.._o.:.nﬁuV

WID BEARING WALL ASSEMBLY

38x89 (2°x4") STUDS © 400 0.C.

WTH 15.9mm (5/87) TYPE 'K
GYPSUM BOARD ONE LAYER ON
EACH SIDE. SUPPLEMENTARY
STANDARDS SB3, TABLE 1, wid
WwALL ASSEMBLY.

PROVIDE 1-5/8" MIN, END

BEARING FOR ENG. ROOF TRUSSES

{TYP.). REFER TO APPROVED
TRUSS DRAWINGS. MINIMUM
BEARING TO BE CONFIRMED BY
TRUSS ENGINEER

5/8" {15.9mm) DRYWALL
FINISH OVER CONT. 6 MIL.
POLY VAPOUR/AIR BARRIER

& ATNC INSULATION,

ToP OF PLATE

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT

MINIMUM REQUIRED S.T.C.
RATING OF 50 (0.8.C. DIV, B
9.11.2.1(1)

ACOQUSTICAL SEALANT .
ASSEMELIES WITH SOUN
TRANSMISSION CLASS RATINGS
OF 50 OR MORE REQUIRE
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT APPUED
AROUND ELECTRICAL BOXES
AND OTHER OPENINGS, AND AT
THE JUNCTION OF INTERSECTING
WALLS AND FLOORS, EXCEPT
INTERSECTION OF WALLS
CONSTRUCTED OF CONCRETE OR
SQUD BRICK.

\

NON-RATED GYPSUM

2 LAYERS OF 1/2" GYPSUM

BOARD CEILING FINISH
WALL TYPE

WALL BOARD FOR
CONTINUOUS FIRE—BLOCKING

2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X"
CONTINUOUS GYPSUM BOARD

SEE SUPPLEMENTARY
STANDARDS SB3 TABLE 1. WilA
BEARING WALL WITH 2 ROWS OF

FASTENED TO 1—1/8" AFA
RATED RIM BOARD.

FIN. UPPER FLOOR

PARALLEL JOISTS:
PROVIDE SOUD BLOCKING,

2x4 SPR. & 16" Q.C. ON
Iocmm HOUSE SEPARATE 2x4 PLATES SET 17
| W= APART WITH 4" ABSORPTIVE
er < 1" AIR SPACE MATERIAL AND t LAYER 5/87
ENGINEERED FLOOR H 1 e TYPE "X’ GYPSUM WALL BOARD
(=
SOISTS PARALLEL. TO R ON EACH SIDE {SEE NOTES 5
PARTY WALL T || TO TABLE 1) .
, 2\ Pspi== FIN. UPPER FLOOR e prsisrance ramng

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
REQUIRED 1S 1 HR. MIN.(AS PER

mgw

8 167 o.c. AND SQUASH
BLOCKS BELOW POSTS.

SENTENCE DIV. 8 9.10.11.2.[1)

s ENGINEERED FLOOR
-10.8.C.)

) JOISTS PERPENDICULAR -

1
o uﬁ

%
g3
oF  DRE_ENGINEERED RooT SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL
g, TRUSSES AS PER TRUSS A
=le MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL
ux INCLUDES FIBRE PROCESSED
- FROM ROCK, SLAG. GLASS OR -
- m CELLULOSE FIBRE, IT MUST PILL
), X AT LEAST 90% OF THE CAVITY
THICKNESS FOR THE WALL TO
: PROVIDE THE LISTED STC
) VALUE.
SOUND TRANSMISSION RATING

FEB 22 2018

2012 CODE
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SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL:

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT

TO PARTY WALL ’ g

7 2 LAYERS OF 1/27 GYPSUM
WALL BOARD FOR

TYPICAL_PARTY WA

SEE SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS SB3 TABLE 1.
W13A BEARING WALL WITH 2 ROWS OF 2x6 SPR,
@ 16" 0.C. ON SEPARATE 2x6 PLATES SET 1°
APART WITH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL AND 1
LAYER 5/8” TYPE "X’ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON
EACH SIDE (SEE NOTES 5 TO TABLE 1)

ACOUSTICAL, SEALANT (TYP)

CONTINUOUS FIRE—BLOCKING
NON-RATED GYPSUM
BOARD CEILING FINISH

HOUSE

2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X
CONTINUOUS GYPSUM BOARD
FASTENED TO 1-1/8" APA
RATED RIM BOARD.

T ————1" AR SPACE

— - EIN, MAIN_FLOOR

| N, MAIN FLQOR. |

PARALLEL JOISTS:
PROVIDE S0UD BLOCKING,

HerrHaraver -y

Q@ 16™ o.c. AND SQUASH
BLOCKS BELOW POSTS.

ENGINEERED FLOOR L
JOISTS PERPENDICULAR .=

a

TO PARTY WALL "

kY

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT

AL PARTY WA M

SEE SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS 583 TABLE 1.
W13A BEARING WALL WITH 2 ROWS OF 2x6 SPR.
@ 18" 0.C. ON SEPARATE 2x6 PLATES SET 1"
APART WITH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL AND 1
LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON
EACH SIDE (SEE NOTES 5 TO TABLE 1)

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT

NON—RATED GYPSUM
BOARD CEIUNG FINISH

R

BARTY WALL INSULATION RESTRAINT
PROVIDE 3 ROWS (TOP, MIDDLE AND
BOTTOM) OF 17x4" STRAPPING TO
RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM FALLING
ouT. -

HOUSE

___WOOD BLOCKING FOR
INSULATION RESTRAINT

FiN. ENTRY FLOOR

2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X
CONTINUOUS GYPSUM BOARD

[FIN, ENTRY_FLOOR. |

FASTENED TO 1-1/8" APA
RATED RIM BOARD.

PARALLEL JOISTS:
PROVIDE SOUID BLOCKING
© 16" o.c. AND SQUASH

I SOUND ABSORPTIVE
e [ MATERIAL

R
= e

=<Z

e | ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS
w/ CONTINUOUS RIMBOARD

PRE—~ENGINEERED ROOF
TRUSSES AS PER TRUSS
MANUFACTURERS ORAWINGS m

ra

3 1/2° OF END
BEARING 15
AVAILABLE. REFER TO
APFROVED TRUSS .-
DRAWINGS. MINIMUM
BEARING TO BE
CONFIRMED BY TRUSS
ENGINEER

5/8" (15.9mm)
ORYWALL FINISH O
CONT. 6 MIL. POLY

N

VAPOUR /AIR BARRIER

v
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REQUIRED FOR ROOF
STRUCTURE,

USE 2x6" @ 16" o.c. FOR
PARTY WALL.

Al OTHER REQUIREMENTS
REMAIN UNCHANGED.

WHERE ADDITIONAL BEARING iS

NON—RATED GYPSUM;
0ARD CEILUNG FINISH

SEE SUPPLEMENTARY
STANDARDS SB3 TABLE 1.
W13A BEARING WALL WITH 2
ROWS OF 2x6 SPR. @ 16" 0.C.

1" APART WITH ABSORPTIVE
MATERIAL AND 1 LAYER 5/8"

TYPE "X’ GYPSUM WALL BOARD
ON EACH SIDE (SEE NOTES 5
TO TABLE 1)

2x6 WOOD STUD PARTY WALL ONLY

WHERE ADDITIONAL BEARING IS REQUIRED

3 | REISSUED FOR PERMIT,
2 | ISSUED FOR PERMIT.

1} 1SSUED FOR PRICING.

o} description

/.|| 2 LAYERS OF 1/2"

BLOCKS BELOW POSTS. -

1/2" DiA. ANCHOR BOLTS

GYPSUM WALL BOARD
FOR CONTINUQUS
FIRE-BLOCKING

EMBEDDED IN PCURED CONC.
WALL

1-2"x6" SitL PLATE
ANCHORED TO FON. WALL

BASEMENT

BASEMENT

ge)

10" POURED CONC. WALL

CONTINUOUS BOND

BREAKING MATERIAL

3" CONC. SLAS ON 5°
COMPACTED GRAVEL “\
FIN, BASEMENT SLAB

CONC. FTG. C/W 2"x4" KEYWAY
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL
FOR SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS

10" POURED CONC,
FOUNDATION WALL

FIN. SLAB

TYPICAL DOUBLE STUD WOOD FRAME PARTY WALL

JOISTS /TRUSSES PERPENDICULAR OR PARALLEL

TO PARTY WALL — PAIRED HOUSE

(Not to Scale}

STRUDET INC.
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

S K4 .(Houseto House)
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1ol
TIGHTLY SEAL ANY GAPS WITH A% PRE~ENGINEERED ROOF D A - -3
MINERAL WOOL OR g TRUSSES AS PER TRUSS mEEmmbEHEmen NN o ,
NON~COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL mm MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL Lot =1EE
AS PER 0.B.C. 9.10.11.2(3) MP INCLUDES FIBRE PROCESSED O _ _ _ m! = i @
7 FROM ROCK, SLAG, GLASS OR o L 35
= 7 CELLULOSE FIBRE. IT MUST FILL S C G m W =i
WID_BEARING WALL ASSEMBLY. = X AT LEAST 90% OF THE CAVITY < a =i 58
38x89 (2°x4") STUDS © 400 O.C. , THICKNESS FOR THE WALL TO a| Bls
WTH 15.8mm (5/8") TYPE "X’ PROVIDE THE LISTED STC ~ o\ ol Als
GYPSUM BOARD ONE LAYER ON VALUE. o S| &I
Stoais 07 TAme ) e — f | = = M
: ' SOUND JRANSMISSION BATING : B/
WALL ASSEMBLY. MINIMUM REQUIRED S.T.C. m..lm._ 0 C & o | .
PROVIDE 1-5/8" MIN. END RATING OF 50 (0.B.C. DIV. B he - £ m
hm__‘u__,m_v,a FOR ENG. ROOF TRUSSES <_ [gn20n . . N A =12 kg
TYP.). REFER TO APPROVED ACOUSTICAL SEALANT =l &l
TRUSS DRAWINGS. MINIMUM N -y 2
BEARING TO BE CONFIRMED BY TRANSMISSION. ﬁwmﬁ_mwmdzom . 2l 21 7
o OF 50 OR MORE REQUIR g
B (e oy - : e LLJ gt
FINISH OVER CONT. 6 MIL. & . oy
e LU, b e e O £
OB OF PLATE. _ ‘ 4 /m K WALLS AND FLOORS, EXGEPT o
— INTERSECTION OF WALLS N o~ z
" | |CONSTRUCTED OF CONCRETE OR =l Lk E
'ACOUSTICAL SEALANTY : : NON-RATED GYPSUM'  [SoLiD BRick. A = M NF
2 LAYERS OF 1/2° GYPSUM BOARD CEILING FINISH WALL TYPE. — & 2
WALL BOARD FOR SEE. SUPPLEMENTARY l a g
CONTINUOUS FIRE-BLOCKING STANDARDS SB3 TABLE 1. W34 o g
BEARING WALL WITH 2 ROWS OF DI L] B
2x4 SPR. @ 16 O.C. ON =
_ : HOUSE HOUSE SEPARATE 2x4 PLATES SET 17 ‘ &. mm ol |3
2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "¥” APART WTH 4" ABSORPTIVE o &l |
CONTINUQUS GYPSUM BOARD MATERIAL AND 1 LAYER 5/8" . MU EILEIE
FASTENED TO 1-1/8" APA 1" AR SPACE TYPE X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD o oejixmo
RATED RIM BOARD. ON EACH SIDE (SEE NOTES 5
TO TABLE 1) &
: , C A5k | e mwm
- EIRE BESISTANCE RATING - ’ ﬂﬁ_n g
FIN. UPPER FLOOR i FIN. UPPER FLOOR FIRE RESISTANCE m»szm £ > ,«& mmmum
PARALLEL JOISTS: : : == : REQUIRED IS 1 HR. MIN.(AS PER 2«5
PROVIDE SOUD BLOCKING m wmwmmﬁom DIv. B 9.10.1L.2.[1] rSr-mmn.m m
& 16" o.c. AND SQUASH ENGINEERED FLOOR .B.C. &
BLOCKS BELOW POSTS. \_ o erE PERPENDICULAR v nmww
SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL [ TO PARTY WALL 5 5
u " z
= =~ LR e o S mpommer LTI
TRUSSES A u I° &
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT / CONTINUOUS FIRE-BLOCKING MW MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS mu N g3t
NON—RATED GYPSUM ; s _ L 133
TYPICAL PARTY WALL (MAIN FLOOR) BOARD CEILING FINISH — 7 'MZ ummm
SEE SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS SB3 TABLE 1. : . TN ’ \ m D e i
Wi3A BEARING WALL WITH 2 ROWS OF 2x6 SPR, : i - FENCN £3%
© 16" 0.C. ON SEPARATE 2+6 PLATES et 1+ |HOUSE HOUS ‘ ! ; . _ mmyw -mm
PAR ABSORP AL A PARTY WALL INSULATION BESTRAINT |} - , 2L 1
Pﬂ,mmq ,M_‘_\W %,w_m .xamm%_muymﬂ%r %Lé ON PROVIDE 3 ROWS (TOP, MIDOLE AND mmm lp» 1t
BOTTOM) OF 1°x4” STRAPPING TO 3 1/27 OF END RN gi8sz
EACH SIDE Ammm NOTES 5 TO TABLE ._V RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM FALLING BEARING IS N . mm.v T wm 4
QUT. AVAILABLE. REFER TO . ; 2 i
1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X -~ - APPROVED TRUSS .- o th - mh mmwwm
CONTINUOUS GYPSUM BOARD jl—1" AR SPACE DS RIMUM - il Bz 2l i mmmwm
ASTENED TO 1-1/8" APA ! : 223 . ‘
RATED M %o%o.\ ENGINEERED FLOOR CONFIRMED BY TRUSS ! . ‘N i m E Wm mmmM ¥
mo_wm PARALLEL TO ENGINEER . | c3: Y 2| BER|3aELE
ARTY WALL _ :
FIN. MAIN FLOOR 5/8" {15.9m C . . ; e ] E|E|E =
___FIN_ MAIN_FLOOR | \ b= S S ) R OB g 1IN 0000UNOS alefe
PARALLEL JOISTS: CONT. 6 MIL. POLY A NANANAL kY S ANANANANFANAN i =] e
nomm%am mow__wcmwwmn_m..,_:o <>v0ﬁﬂm\>_x m»q._m_mm 7 ¥, w 7 U 7 _m &, M\ < ,,.\ F ,u ! i P e E
oc. ENGINEERED FLOOR & ATTC INSULATION.  J | i i I | L ,
BLOCKS BELCW POSTS. q..,“....n ,_O_m.qmmvmm_umzc_oc_!»m «.M..\.,.... ) = Lot ¢ ETC——— m W 2
SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL fl— 10 PARTY WALL — moam.o >om_:zm 3m_m:
. f —I=I_ ’ ~
. . PARTY WALL (UPPER FLCOR)
I K G SEE m%n_.m;mz;ER
PROVIDE CEIUNG INSULATION, § I e ey e CONTINUOUS FIRE—-BLOCKING STANDARDS SB3 TABLE 1.
TAPE AND SEAL ALL GYPSUM YOO WHERE ADDITIONAL BEARING 1S W13A BEARING WALL WITH 2
CEILING JOINTS AIRTIGHT. - o, ,,.,; :.... .,, n_.. \ AL ~..m ,.,a.. e REQUIRED FOR ROCF OWS OF 2x6 SPR. @ ._m.. 0L = m
T L (X )T i STRUCTURE. ON SEPARATE 246 PLATES SET mmm
~H cmm%a >_.m 16" o.c. FOR 1" APART WITH ABSORPTIVE 5 mm
, -~ H PARTY W MATERIAL AND 1 LAYER 5/8" &
ACQUSTICAL SEALANT \ i 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM All OTHER REQUIREMENTS TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM WALL BOARD mm 2|8
= BOARD AT DROPPED GARAGE LREMAIN UNCHANGED. ON EACH SiE (SEE noTes 5 | | || | |B|BiB|E
TYPICAL PARTY. WALL (© GARAGE) | CEILING, TO TABLE 1) on [0 [~ [} [+ ][] &
SEFE SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS SB3 TABLE 1. =l -
WI3A BEARING WALL WITH 2 ROWS OF 2x4 SPR. . 2x6 WOOD STUD PARTY WALL ONLY
© 16" 0.C. ON SEPARATE 2x4 PLATES SET 1" . WHERE ADDITIONAL BEARING IS REQUIRED
APART WITH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL AND 1 GARAGE - GARAGE . O
LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X’ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON
EACH SIDE (SEE NOTES 5 TO TABLE 1)

1—2"x4" SILL PLATE

ANCHORED TO FDN. WALL

4"= 32MPq. CONC. SLAB w/ 5-8%
AR ENTRAINMENT ON 4" COARSE
GRANULAR FILL w/ COMPACTED
W_F_._-m.lm)mm OR COMPACTED NATIVE

FIN. GARAGE SLAB

1/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS

2 LAYERS OF 1/2" GYPSUM
WALL SOARD FOR
CONTINUOUS FIRE—BLOCKING

FIN. GARAGE SLAB

P I3

EMBEDDED IN POURED CONC,
WALL

CONC. FTG. C/W 2"x4" KEYWAY

|
1
J
_

8° POURED CONC.

FOUNDATION WALL

*

ON NATURAL_UNDISTURBED SOIL —
FOR SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL - 4 .
DRAVINGS -z .

STRUDET INC.
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

TYPICAL DOUBLE STUD WOOD FRAME PARTY <<>_.r

JOISTS /TRUSSES PERPENDICULAR OR PARALLEL
TO PARTY WALL - PAIRED GARAGES

S K5 (Garage td Garage)




3.5" DIA. STEEL
COLUMN

2"x6" SPR. STUDS ©@
168" 0.C. STAGGERED

FIREBLOCK 1/2" DRYWALL
© STUD CONCEALING STL.
COL. DRYWALL TO BE

MATERIAL

WwOoD STUDS

1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE X'
GYPSUM WALL BOARD

CONTIN. SOUND ABSORPTIVE

MIN. 1" SPACE BETWEEN

4" FACE BRICK

(SEE TYPICAL SECTION)

AS PER O.B.C.

PARTITICN) ON 27x6"

SPR. STUDS 15" O.C.
CONFORMING TO

FOR BUILDINGS™ AND
HAVING A MASS NOT

OF WALL SURFACE
56-2 2.3.5(2)

MIN. 1 HR RATED wALL

9.10.11.2. 5/8" TYPE '
DRYWALL (UP TO FIRST

FILLED WITH INSULATION
CSA=ATQ1-M, " THERMAL

INSUL.. MINERAL FIBRE,

LESS THAN 1.22 KG/M?

] INTERICR Pmnnon?
1

STRUDET INC.
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

FULL HEIGHT OF STUD ms 2"x6" SPR. STUDS & MIL POLY TO—df
SPACE 1 LavER 5/8" TYPE il 16" 0.C. STAGGERED FIRST STUD
;ax"n%r’suu WALL gtg OF PARTY S > (._ |
PLAN OF STEEL POST IN HOUSE/HOUSE PARTY WALL PARTY WALL PLAN AT WALL JOG
(House to House) |
4" FACE BRICK -k
{SEE TYPICAL SECTION) e

3.57 DIA. STEEL
COLUMN

2°x4” SPR. STUDS ©
16" 0.C. STAGGERED

STEEL _BEAM AS
PER PLAN

1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X'
GYPSUM WALL BOARD

CONTIN. SOUND ABSORPTIVE

MATERIAL

—_——

Ny RySeY oY TIE
it A A O AL

CENTRE LINE OF _ _.
PARTY WALL

©
&
o
ey

=t

FIREBLOCK 1,/2"TDRYWALL
© STUD CONCEALING S;
COL. DRYWALL TO BE
FULL HEIGHT OF STUD
SPACE

1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE
W GYPSUM WALL
BOARD

STEEL BEAM_AS
PER PLAN

PLAN OF STEEL POST IN GARAGE/GARAGE PARTY WALL

f 21
N\ MIN. 1" SPACE BETWEEN

WOOR STUDS

2"x4" SPR. STUDS ©
18™ 0.C. STAGGERED

RETURN &

MIL POLY TO
FIRST STUD

OF PARTY
WALL

MIN. 1 HR RATED WALL
AS PER Q.B.C.
$.10.11.2. 5/8" TYPE X’
DRYWALL (UP TO FIRST
PARTITION} ON 2"x6"
SPR. STUDS 16~ O.C.
FILLED WITH INSULATION
CONFORMING TO
CSA~A101—M, " THERMAL
INSUL. MINERAL FIBRE,
FOR BUILDINGS™ AND
HAVING A MASS NOT
LESS THAN 1.22 KG/M?
OF WALL SURFACE
$G-2 2.3.5(2)

;:if_ ’I INTERIOR PARTITION }

PARTY WALL PLAN AT WALL JOG

(Garage to Garage)
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FIN. SECOND FLOOR

CONTINUOUS 17 RS RIGID
INSULATION, :
2" x 6" SPR. STUDS 16” O.C.

IR TN

VARIES

FILLED WITH R-22 INSULATION
AND VAPQUR BARRIER

10" x 1/4" STEEL PLATE
WELOED TO TOFP OF BEAM
WHERE SUPPORTING BRICK
VENEER WALL

INSULATICN WHEN AREA
BELOW IS GARAGE OR
EXTERIOR / NO INSULATION
WHEN AREA BELOW IS LIVING
AREA

HEIGHT OF PIPE COL'N DETERMINED
BY FLOOR JOISTS (SEE FLOOR PLAN)

—_—

STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN)

9 \—l 47x4"x1/4" MIN. TOP PLATE

DOUBLE STUDS ON
BOTH SIDES OF 3 1/2" DIA.
STEEL PIPE COLUMN

ANCHORED WITH 2 PAIRS OF

RAFTER TED TJO STUD

WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. & 24"0.C.
AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY, 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING
BENEATH WEEPHOLES AND 6" UP AND
BEHIND WALL SHEATHING PAPER
COUNTER FLASHING EMBEDDED 17 MIN.
INTO MASONRY AND NOT LESS THAN 6"
DOWN MASONRY COUNTER FLASHING TO
LAP MIN. 4" OVER LOWER FLASHING

| 2°x6" BOTTOM PLATE

DRAFTSTOP
oo INSULATION

ANCHOR 10 SUBFLOOR
(MECH. FASTEN WOOD
PLATE TO STEEL BEAM)

FIN. FLOORING
ON SUBFLOCR

SECTION THROUGH STEEL
SUPPORTING MASONRY &

BEAM
BEARING

STUD PARTITION

BEAM

CONC.

INSULATION

CONTIN. 1° RS RIGID
INSULATION, 2"x6" STUD
PARTITION w/ R22
INSULATION

BUILT--UP WOOD

OR LWL

4" FACE BRICK OR

8LOCK

STEEL STRAPS 1 1/2° x 3/16"
{WELDED TO COLUMN AND
NAILED TO STUDS)

[FOAM INSULATION

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

l(AT COLUMN LOCATION)

o /—I FLOOR JOIST (SEE PLAN)

4"x4™x1/4" MIN, BOTTOM PLATE

FINISHED GRADE

N
10"x4"x1 /2" BASE PLATE
ANCHORED WITH 2 BOLTS

6"xB"x3/8" MIN.
¢ BASE PLATE

(I cel .
IEHE NG JOIST (SEE PLAN)
filiii - >
god ik iy it 1
JSU BN TOP OF WQOD PLATE L4
FLOOR JOISTS HE CEILING JOISTS
P
Pt
STEEL BEAM i1
bl INSULATION (SEE PLAN) : =
: 4™ eoLT STEEL WHEN H
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